Contract No. & Name

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CITY OF RACINE

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

2021006 - 2021 Assessable Streets and Alleys

Page 1 of 2

C.0. No. 3 /Final Funding Accounts(s) Org-45040, Obj-57500 Original Contract $ 1,198,324.95
Previous C.O.'s $ 83,309.00
Contract Total $ 1,281,633.95
Contractor A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.
Item Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Bid FINAL Units Unit Prices Decrease Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Scheduld Qauntity| Quantity in Contract Contract
Add or delete the following items according
to the quantities and unit prices shown below:
1 FiEE'REmoyal “GIEaving 140 90.00 | 10. |@ $1.00 | -$50.0000 $0.0000
2 Tree Removal - Grubbing 140 90.00 | 1. |@ $1.00 |  -$50.0000 $0.0000
3 femevinglConcretalFavement 7283 | 7,348.00 | s.y. |@ $7.00 | $0.0000 $455.0000
4 REmoVIngIASphaItElSTiace 426 | 519.00 | sv. |@ $5.00 | $0.0000 $465,0000
5 BemovingiCunbandliCUtsn 646 | 646.00 | LF. |@ $6.00 | $0.0000 $0.0000
6+ CO1 Removing Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways 1301 2194.00 | SY @ $9.00 $0.0000 $8.037 0000
7 Removing Guardrail 19 0.00 LF. |@ $7.00 | -$133.0000 $0.0000
8 Common Excavation 5751 | 6,108.89 | C.Y. |@ $18.00 $0.0000 $6.442.0000
9 Borrow 470 470.00 cYy |@ $0.01 0.00 0.00
10 Base Aggregate D , 1% -Inch
FESISIRaRte frnag Taine 3910 | 4,705.44 | Ton |© $16.00 0.00 12,727.04
11+ CO1 C te Pa t 7-Inch (Street Pavi
oncrete Pavement 7-Inch (Street Paving) 2470 | 2,501.00 | s.v. |@ $43.00 0.00 5,203.00
12 Concrete Pavement 7-Inch (Alley/Street patches) 10517 | 9.581.00 | S.Y @ $45.50 42 588.00 0.00
13 Asphaltic Surface 40 72.00 | TON (@ $60.00 0.00 1.600.00
14 Concrete Curb and Gutter 30 - Inch Type A 234 339.00 LF. @ $22.00 0.00 2,310.00
15 Concrete Curb and Gutter 30 - Inch Type D 140 119.00 LF. @ $22.00 -462.00 0.00
ETE CUTD ana GUer SIOpeEd Type T =
16+CO1| “o A s 1440 | 1,440.00 | LF. |@ $21.00 0.00 0.00
17+ CO1 Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch 287 450.00 SF. |@ $5.00 0.00 815.00
18+ CO1 Concrete Driveway/Sidewalk 6-Inch 9747 | 15,494.00 | S.F. |@ $5.25 0.00 30.171.75
19 Storm Sewer Pipe RCP Class V 12-Inch 1590 1,591.00 | L.F. | @ $74.00 0.00 74.00
20 Storm Sewer Pipe RCP Class V 15-inch 172 176.00 LF. | @ $73.00 0.00 292.00
21 Reconstructing Manholes (Storm)*t 4 5.00 V.F. | @ $727.00 0.00 727.00
22 Reconstructing inlets*t 2 2.00 Each | @ $727.00 0.00 0.00
23 Inlet Covers Type C* 10 10.00 Each | @ $460.00 0.00 0.00
24 Inlet Covers Type H* 1 1.00 Each | @ $635.00 0.00 0.00
25 Inlet Covers Type S 8 8.00 Each |@ $605.00 0.00 0.00
26 Inlet Covers Type T (Neenah R-3501-TB) 3 3.00 Each | @ $1,300.00 0.00 0.00
27+ CO1 Manholes 4-FT Diameter (Storm)$ 28 28.00 V.F. | @ $440.00 0.00 0.00
28 Iniets 3-FT Diameter} 8 3.00 Each |@ $1,465.00 -7.325.00 0.00
29 Inlets 4-FT Diameter} 1 1.00 Each | @ $1,960.00 0.00 0.00
30 Inlets 2x2-FT% 8 8.00 Each |@ $1,330.00 0.00 0.00
31 Inlets 2x3-FT# 2 8.00 Each | @ $1,460.00 0.00 8,760.00
32 Salvaged Inlet Covers 1 1.00 Each | @ $300.00 0.00 0.00
33 Replacing Guardrail Posts and Blocks 4 0.00 EA. |@ $15.00 -60.00 0.00
34 Replacing Guardrail Rail and Hardware 19 0.00 LF. | @ $35.00 -665.00 0.00
35 Mobilization 1 1.00 LS. @ $42,000.00 0.00 0.00
36 Topsoil 2237 3,275.00 SY. | @ $4.50 0.00 4.671.00




37 Inlet Protection Type C 38 38.00 Each | @ $70.00 0.00 0.00
38 Sod Water 32 30.00 MGAL| @ $30.00 -60.00 0.00
39 Sod Lawn 2233 2,137.00 | S.Y. |@ $6.00 -576.00 0.00
40 Traffic Control (Project) 1 1.00 LS. |@ $2,000.00 0.00 0.00
41 Sawing Asphait 1184 716.00 LF. | @ $2.00 -936.00 0.00
42 Sawing Concrete 1250 1,867.00 | LF. | @ $2.00 0.00 1,234.00
43 Parkway Preparation 2233 3,037.00 | SY. |@ $1.50 0.00 1.206.00
44 Brick Sidewalk Removal and Reinstallation 298 77.00 SF. |@ $18.00 -3,978.00 0.00
45 Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch 2842 | 3,606.00 | S.F. |@ $6.00 0.00 4,584.00
46 Restore Gravel Apron 1 1.00 Each | @ $300.00 0.00 0.00
47+ CO1 Adjusting Sanitary Manholes*t 6 6.00 Each | @ $855.00 0.00 0.00
48+ CO1 Reconstructing Sanitary Manholes*t 13 13.00 V.F. |@ $625.00 0.00 0.00
Connect Sump Pump to Manhole or Storm
49 Sewer. Core 12 12.00 | Each |@ $495.00 0.00 0.00
50 Connect Sump Pump to Storm Sewer with Clean @
Out 1 0.00 Each $440.00 -440.00 0.00
51 8-Inch PVC Storm Sewer 335 320.00 LF. |@ $50.00 -750.00 0.00
52 Remove & Reinstall mailboxes 18 18.00 Each | @ $100.00 0.00 0.00
53 Temporary Mailbox and Stand 1 1.00 LS. |@ $500.00 0.00 0.00
54 Cored Manhole Connection 3 3.00 Each |@ $370.00 0.00 0.00
55 Connect Sump Pump to Storm Sewer, Wye 3 3.00 Each | @ $545.00 0.00 0.00
CcO1 Removing Small Pipe Culverts 12 12.00 Each | @ $500.00 0.00 0.00
CC02.1 REMOVING ANCILLARY STRUCTURE 1 1.00 LS |@| $1,500.00 0.00 0.00
CC02.2 REMOVING FENCE 63 63.00 LF | @ $50.00 0.00 0.00
CCOo2.3 EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURES RETAINING @
WALLS 1 1.00 LS $250.00 0.00 0.00
CCO02.4 BASE AGGREGATE OPEN-GRADED 1 1.00 TON | @ $200.00 0.00 0.00
CCO02.5 CONCRETE MASONRY RETAINING WALL 63 63.00 LF @ $225.00 0.00 0.00
CC02.6 PIPE UNDERDRAIN WRAPPED 4 - INCH 78 73.00 LF |@ $16.00 -80.00 0.00
CC02.7 MOBILIZATION 2.0 1 1.00 Each |@| $1,500.00 0.00 0.00
CC02.8 BACKFILL 1 1.00 LS |@ $500.00 0.00 0.00
CCO02.9 FENCE CHAIN LINK 5 - FOOT 63 63.00 LF |@ $100.00 0.00 0.00
CC02.10 REINFORCING STEEL 350 350.00 LBS @ $3.50 0.00 0.00
CC03.1 Geogrid, Type SR 0.00 488.00 Sy |@ $10.00 0.00 4,880.00
CC03.2 Breaker Run 0.00 226.74 | TON | @ $20.00 0.00 4,5634.80
Adjust Multiple Inlets/Sanitary Manhole/Storm
ccos.3 : gtructure on Oakzvood 0.00 1.00 Ls |@| $4.100.00 0.00 4,100.00
CC03.4 Add Drain Tile to Inlet on Oakwood Road 0.00 1.00 LS |@| $2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00
CCO03.5 Replaced Mailbox at 3343 Oakwood Road 0.00 1.00 LS $500.00 0.00 500.00
CC0O3.6 Liquidated Damages 0.00 3.00 DAY |@| ($1,485.00) 0.00 -4,455.00
Total Decrease -$58,153.00
Total Increase $101,733.59
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $43,580.59
Adjusted Contract AMOUNt ... ... o e e $ 1,325,214.54
The time provided for completion of the contract is unchanged, increased,
decreased-by __ calendar days. This document shall become an amendment
to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Accepted by: AW GMEZT g9 /1)~ 27
Contractor _ . Date
Recommended by: 1CRAD Fad ey L — 12-¢- 22
Engineer/Department Head Date
Approved by:
Finance Director Date
Approved by:
Commissioner of Public Works Date

Authorized by Resolution No:

Date




